

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).5/2020

SAGAR RAJABHAU SURYAVANSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No.1/2019 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 2/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No.675/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 13/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No.2189/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 44/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 6924/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 34/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No.5253/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 61/2019 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 679/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 80685/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1077/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 126532/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 32478/2019 (XII)

(With applications for c/delay in filing and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 32487/2019 (XII)

(With applications for c/delay in filing and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2020 (XVI-A)

Date : 30-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P.Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pavit Singh Katoch, Adv.
 Mr. Ravjyot Ghuman, Adv.
 Ms. Ananya Das, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
 Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Prasana S., Adv.
 Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
 Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Ritwick Parikh, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Jain, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
 Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR
 Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
 Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Siddarth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Anand, AOR
 Mr. Himanshu Vij, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Raunaq Kamath, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
 Mr. T.R.B.Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Uday Aditya Banerjee, Adv.
 Ms. Prasanna, Adv.
 Mr. Devdutta Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Kritika Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Ria Singh Sawhney, Adv.
 Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Tejas Karia, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Warriar, Adv.
Ms. Richa Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shashant Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nayantara Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Kolluri, Adv.
Ms. Malikah Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Saaketh K., Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The records pertaining to W.P.(C)
No.20214/2018 titled "Janani Krishnamurthy Vs. Union
of India & Ors. and W.P.(C)No.20774/2018 titled
"Antony Clement vs. UOI & Ors may be sent by the
High Court of Madras to this Court, at the
earliest.

List after three weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master